



Institute of Human Resources Development Chackai, Thiruvananthapuram-24

PROCEEDINGS

IHRD -Establishment- Appointment and Promotion of Staff- Reconstitution of the Staff Selection Committee for direct recruitment and internal promotion by selection upto the level of Junior Superintendent under ministerial category and Junior System Analyst and equated categories in technical supporting staff in the scale of pay of Rs. 30700-65400/- Sanction accorded - Orders issued.

No.EB1/14441/2015/HRD

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 28th July 2021

- Read:- 1. This office proceedings of even No. dated 15.04.2016
 - 2. Resolution of the 103rd meeting of the Executive Committee of IHRD which met on 30.06.2021

ORDER

As per this office proceedings read above, a Staff Selection Committee was constituted for direct recruitment and internal promotion by selection upto the level of Junior Superintendent under ministerial category and Junior System Analyst and equated categories in technical supporting staff in the scale of pay of Rs. 30700-65400/-. Some of the members of the existing Staff Selection Committee retired from IHRD service and some have been promoted. The above matter was placed before the Executive Committee of IHRD and the Executive Committee of IHRD in its 103rd meeting held on 30.06.2021 resolved to reconstitute the Staff Selection Committee for direct recruitment and internal promotion by selection upto the level of Junior Superintendent under ministerial category and Junior System Analyst and equated categories in technical supporting staff in the scale of pay of Rs. 30700-65400/- with the following constitution.

i.	The Director, IHRD	-Chairman	8
	·	Convenor	
ii	Dr. V. A Arunkumar, Additional Director	- Member	
iii	Dr. Jacob Thomas V, Principal, College of Engineering,	-Member	
	Chengannur		
iv	Smt. Laila Jasmine, Principal	- Member	
	College of Applied Science, Mavelikkara		
V	Sri. Senthil Kumar D, Principal,	- Member	
	Model Residential Polytechnic College, Kuzhalmannam		
vi	Sri. Anandakuttan. T. K, Principal	- Member	
	Technical Higher Secondary School, Muttada		

- 2. The Committee members are eligible for TA/DA as per rules.
- 3. The above re-constitution shall be subject to approval from the Executive Committee.

Sd/-Dr.P.Suresh Kumar DIRECTOR

To

- 1. The incumbents concerned
- 2. The Head of institution concerned

Copy to:-

- 1. Additional Director
- 2. Administrative Officer
- 3. Finance Officer
- 4. Personal Assistant to Director
- 5. S. F
 - 6. O. C

Forwarded /By Order

Administrative Officerr

8

Sp27.07.2021